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OBJECTIVES 

The objectives of a discipline committee typically include: 

1. Maintaining Order and Safety: Ensure a safe and orderly environment by addressing and 

deterring misconduct, which can lead to disruptions or harm. 

2. Upholding Rules and Standards:Enforce established rules, regulations, and ethical standards 

to maintain a sense of fairness and equity among members. 

3. Promoting Accountability:Encourage individuals to take responsibility for their actions and 

their consequences, fostering a culture of personal accountability. 

4. Educating and Rehabilitating:Help individuals who have violated rules or standards 

understand their actions and provide opportunities for rehabilitation or personal growth. 

5. Preventing Recurrence:Develop and implement strategies to prevent future rule violations 

and maintain a respectful and compliant community or organization. 
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VISION AND RESPONSIBILITIES 

 

VISION 

The vision of a discipline committee is to maintain a respectful, safe, and fair environment 

within an organization or community. It aims to uphold rules and standards, promote ethical 

behavior, and address any violations through a transparent and impartial process. The committee's 

vision is to foster a sense of responsibility, accountability, and personal growth among members 

while ensuring that consequences for misconduct are just and proportionate. Ultimately, the 

discipline committee strives to create a cohesive and harmonious community where individuals 

can thrive and contribute positively, free from disruptive or harmful behavior. 

RESPONSIBILITIES 

The responsibilities of a discipline committee typically include: 

1. Enforcing Rules and Regulations:Ensure that all established rules, policies, and regulations are 

followed within the organization or community. 

2. Investigating Violations:Thoroughly investigate alleged misconduct or violations of the 

established rules. 

3. Maintaining Order:Promote and maintain order, discipline, and a respectful environment. 

4. Impartiality: Ensure that the disciplinary process is fair and impartial, treating all individuals 

equally. 

5. Documentation: Keep records of all disciplinary cases, including evidence, hearings, and 

decisions. 

6. Conducting Hearings:Organize and conduct disciplinary hearings to evaluate evidence and 

determine appropriate actions. 

7. Issuing Sanctions: Decide and implement sanctions or penalties for rule violations, such as 

warnings, suspensions, or expulsions. 

8. Communication:Communicate decisions and sanctions to relevant parties, including the 

individuals involved and any necessary authorities. 
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9. Appeals Process: Establish and oversee an appeals process for individuals dissatisfied with 

disciplinary decisions. 

10. Preventative Measures:Develop and recommend strategies to prevent future violations and 

promote a culture of compliance and respect within the organization or community. 
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EXECUTIVE BODY 

 

Faculty 

Dean, Student Affairs : Dr. V. Shankar, Professor, CSND 

Staff Co-ordinator  : Dr. P. Nagarjuna Reddy, Asst. Professor, EEED 

 

Student Body 

S. 

No 

Roll 

Number 

Student Name Mobile 

Number 

Branch Year Position 

1 B19CE053 K. Sai Teja 7674837751 CE IV/IV GENERAL 

SECRETARY 

2 B19ME141 K. Abhiram 8008833775 ME IV/IV JOINT SECRETARY 

(College Premises) 

3 B19ME018 K. Sidhartha 7780139783 ME IV/IV JOINT SECRETARY 

(College Premises) 

4 B19ME086 N. Venkata Bharath 7013652352 ME IV/IV JOINT SECRETARY 

(Boys Hostel) 

5 B19EC178 P. Sowmya Raj 7569828487 ECE IV/IV JOINT SECRETARY 

(Girls Hostel) 

6 B19CI025 G. Harshini 9381739490 ECI IV/IV JOINT SECRETARY 

(College Premises) 

 

EXECUTIVE MEMBERS FROM III YEAR 

7. B20ME098 Y. Sushanth Abhinav 9014040547 ME III/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

8 B21ME131L T.Pranay 6281795735 ME III/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

9 B20CE064 Mahesh Babu 9390055658 CE III/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

10 B20IT110 B. Sri Ram 8464083320 IT III/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

11 B20ME008 Nandan Darak 9391607660 ME III/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

12 B20IT020 A. Abinaya Reddy 9381773162 IT III/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

13 B20CS071 K. Divya  9573337121 CSE III/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 
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EXECUTIVE MEMBERS FROM II YEAR 

14 B21IN019 M . Chandra Shekar 9948038430 CSO II/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

15 B21IN020 M. Shiva Teja 9381788528 CSO II/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

16 B21IT107 J. Vishnu Vardhan 7207824946 IT II/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

17 B21EE031 T. Laxmi Nayana 7032049099 EEE II/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 

18 B21EE038 S. Indu 9154165385 EEE II/IV EXECUTIVE MEMBER 
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LIST OF EVENTS ORGANIZED 

 

S.No Event organized Date Audience 

1. ORIENTATION PROGRAM 30.10.2022 I year students 

2. SUMSHODINI 2022 18.11.2022 -19.11.2022 All the students 

3. KITSMUN-22 09.02.2023-11.02.2023 All the students 

  4. SANSKRITI’22 17.03.2023-18.03.2023 All the students 
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REPORT OF EVENTS 

The Orientation Program is organized for the newly joined students of I semester B.Tech 

on 30.10.2022. The students are accompanied by their respective parents. The event is conducted 

in three sessions for all the departments and lasted from 10.00AM to 5.00PM in the evening. The 

students of DISCO have volunteered for the program. They welcomed the first year students and 

their parents and have given guidance and suggestions all over the day regarding various activities 

and programs carried out in the college. The event is presided by Dr. K. Ashoka Reddy, Principal 

and addressed by  Deans and Heads of various departments. 

The Institute, in association with ISTE, KITS chapter organized a three day National Level 

Technical Symposium, SUMSHODINI-22 from18.11.2022 to 19.11.2022. The event was graced 

by Capt. V.Lakshmikantha Rao garu,Secretary and Correspondent and Sri E.Rami Reddy along 

with the management of the institute. The members of DISCIPLINARY club were vigilant 

throughout the event to ensure smooth running of the event. Various events were organized in all 

the departments.Students from various colleges have participated in the event. Eight workshops, 

organized by various departments, were inaugurated by Dr. K. Ashoka Reddy, Principal andAsst 

Prof  V.Shankar, Dean, Student Affairs. 

Model United Nations, also known as Model UN or MUN, is an extra-curricular activity in 

which students typically role-play delegates to the United Nations and simulate UN committees. 

This activity takes place at MUN conferences. At the end of most conferences, outstanding 

delegates in each committee are recognized and given awards. Thousands of middle school, high 

school, and college students across the country and around the world participate in Model United 

Nations. Through MUN, you will be able to gain skills including, but not limited to: researching, 

public speaking, debating, writing, critical thinking, teamwork, and leadership. The members of 

DISCO have looked after the discipline of the students and made the event a grand success. 

A two day National Cultural Festival SANSKRITI-22 was organized by the MDF Club of 

the Student Activity Centre(SAC), in association with the other clubs, during17.03.2023 – 

18.03.2023.During the two day program various cultural events such as fashion show, disco 

dandia, dramatics, short films etc were conducted. The preshow was attended by the reknown 
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singer Hema Chandra. Nearly 2000 studentsgathered at the show. The members of DISCO have 

looked after the discipline of the students and made the event a grand success. 
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STUDENT COMMITTEES 

 

1. ORIENTATION PROGRAM-Disciplinary Committee: 

The following are the student volunteers nominated for the smooth conduction of Orientation program 

being organized at the Auditorium on 30.10.2022. 

NAME ROLL NO CONTACT NO 

K. Sai Teja B19CE053 7674837751 

K. Abhiram B19ME141 8008833775 

k. Sidhartha B19ME018 7780139783 

Venkata Bharath B19ME086 7013652352 

D. Sunil B19ME017 9347712543 

Shiva Guru Murthy B19CE072 8919632710 

P. Sowmya Raj B19EC178 7569828487 

G. Harshini B18CI025 9381739490 

Y. Sushanth Abhinav B20ME098 9014040547 

T. Pranay Kumar B21ME131L 6281795735 

Mahesh Babu B20CE064 9390055658 

B. Sriram B20IT110 8464083320 

Nandan Darak B20ME008 9391607660 

A. Abinaya Reddy B20IT020 9381773162 

K. Divya B20CS071 9573337121 
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2. SUMSHODHINI’22-DisciplinaryCommittee: 

The following students were identified to work as student volunteers for the smooth conduction of 

SUMSHODHINI’21 being organized 18.11.2022 - 19.11.2022. 

NAME ROLL NO CONTACT NO 

K.SaiTeja B19CE053 7674837751 

D.Sunil B19ME017 9347712543 

K. Siddhartha B19ME018 7780139783 

K. Abhiram B19ME141 8008833775 

Venkata Bharath B19ME086 7075217055 

P.SoumyaRaj B19EC178 7569828487 

G.Harshini B19CI025 9381739490 

T. Pranay Kumar B21ME131L 6281795735 

Y. Sushanth Abhinav B20ME098 9014040547 

A.Abinaya Reddy B20IT020 9381773162 

B. Mahesh Babu B20CE064 9390055658 

B.Sri Ram B20IT110 8464083320 

Nandan Darak B20ME008 9391607660 

K. Divya B20CS071 9573337121 

K. Ravali B21CI066L 9177400294 

M. Harshini B21CE148L 8179822353 
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3. KITSMUN-22 Disciplinary Committee: 

As part of the disciplinary activities, the following student committees are nominated to look 

after the Discipline among the students during the KITSMUN-22 on 09.02.2023-11.02.2023 

S.No Name Roll No Branch Semester Contact No. 

1 K. Sai Teja B19CE053 CE VIII 7674837751 

2 K. Abhiram B19ME141 ME VIII 8008833775 

3. k. Sidhartha B19ME018 ME VIII 7780139783 

4. Venkata Bharath B19ME086 ME VIII 7075217055 

5. Shiva Guru Murthy B19CE072 CE VIII 8919632710 

6. P. Sowmya Raj B19EC178 ECE VIII 7569828487 

7. G. Harshini B19CI025 ECI VIII 9381739490 

8. Y. Sushanth Abhinav B20ME098 ME VI 9014040547 

9. T. Pranay Kumar B20ME131L ME VI 6281795735 

10. K. Vignan Kumar B20CE074 CE VI 9849703160 

11. B. Sriram B20IT110 IT VI 8464083320 

12. G. Srikshitha B20IT060 IT VI 8639446026 

13 A. Abinaya Reddy B20IT020 IT VI 9381773162 

14 M. Harshini B21CE148L CE VI 8179822353 

15 K. Ravali B21CIO66L ECI VI 9177400294 
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4. SANSKRITI-22  DisciplinaryCommittee: 

As part of the disciplinary activities, the following student committees are constituted to 

look after the Discipline among the students during the National Level Cultural festival 

SANSKRITI-22 on 17
th

&18
th

March 2023. 

S. No. 
Name Semester Branch Roll No. Contact No. Role 

1.  K. Sai Teja VIII CE B19CE053 7674837751 Chairman 

2.  D. Sunil VIII ME B19ME017 9347712543 Convener 

3.  K. Sidhartha VIII ME B19ME018 7780139783 I/c, Main gate 

4.  K. Abhiram VIII ME  B19ME141 8008833775 I/c, Play fields 

5.  N. Venkata Bharath VIII ME B19ME086 7075217055 I/c, Boys hostel 

6.  P. Sowmya Raj VIII ECE B19EC178 7569828487 I/c, Girls hostel 

7.  K. Jayanth Patel VIII ME B19ME040 7983607228 Member 

8.  K. Shiva Guru Murthy VIII CE B19CE072 8919632710 Member 

9.  G. Somnath Reddy VIII CE B19CE006 7036708288 Member 

10.  J. Dwarak Chandra VIII CE B19CE019 9182428247 Member 

11.  V. Sumanth VIII CE B19CE034 7993052730 Member 

12.  Md. Althaf VIII CE B19CE059 8790648247 Member 

13.  G. Harshini VIII ECI B19CI025 9381739490 Member 

14.  Y. Sushant Abhinav VI ME B20ME098 6281795735 Member 

15.  T. Pranay Kumar VI ME B21ME131L 9014040547 Member 

16.  A.Abinaya Reddy VI IT B20IT020 9381773162 Member 

17.  A. Varshith Kumar VI CSM B20AI030 7989594977 Member 

18.  Nandan Darak VI ME B20ME008 9391607660 Member 

19.  B. Sriram VI IT B20IT110 8464083320 Member 
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20.  J. Manohar VI CE B20CE064 9390055659 Member 

21.  K. Vignan Kumar VI CE B20CE074 9849703160 Member 

22.  M. Vinesh VI IT B20IT028 6281393103 Member 

23.  G. Srikshitha VI IT B20IT060 8639446026 Member 

24.  K. Divya VI CSE B20CS071 9573337121 Member 

25.  J. Mourya VI IT B20IT061 8008407752 Member 

26.  B. Rushikesh IV EEE B21EE031 9381913526 Member 

27.  T. Laxmi Nayana IV EEE B21EE031 7032049099 Member 

28.  M. Shiva Teja IV CSO B21IN020 9381788528 Member 

29.  J. Vishnu Vardhan IV IT B21IT107 7207824946 Member 

30.  B. Pranathi IV IT B21IT100 9347003527 Member 

31.  M. Ashwitha IV ECI B21CI043 8688629408 Member 

32.  M. Sharanya IV CSM B21AI029 6301774881 Member 

33.  G. Shireesha IV CSO B21IN020 9948038430 Member 

34.  M. Chandra Shekar IV CSO B21IN019 9948038430 Member 

35.  M. Abhinav IV CSE B21CS082 7989613768 Member 

36.  G. Shekar IV ME B21ME040 9390800723 Member 

37.  K. Sai Harshith IV CSE B21CS022 9182510855 Member 

38.  S. Shiva Mani IV EEE B21EE034 8328576424 Member 

39.  A. Vivek IV ECE B21EC042 9392707619 Member 

40.  A.Rajender IV CSN B21CN004 7095282657 Member 

41.  B. Pranay IV EEE B21EE113 9063991318 Member 

42.  K. Shubash IV CSN B21CN064 9392366380 Member 

43.  S. Aishwarya IV CSN B21CN053 9030250459 Member 
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44.  S. Indu IV EEE B21EE038 9154165385 Member 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 DISCIPLINARY CLUB, SAC  Page 17 

 

PHOTOGRAPHS 

ORIENTATION 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Introducing disciplinary club in the Student Induction Program 
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SUMSHODHINI’22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Disco team looking after the students for smooth conduction of the national level technical fest 

sumshodhini’22 

KITSMUN-22 
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We looking after the discipline among the students in the KITSMUN-22 for smooth conduction 

of the event 

SANSKRITI’22 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Inviting ACP V. Kiran Kumar Sir for Sanskriti’22 and getting official permission from Sir for 

conducting  Sanskriti’22 
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